### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the second inventor's first name previously recorded on Reel 022695 Frame 0758. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the second inventor's name should be Tsutomu CHIKAMATSU.		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Akio OGAWA	04/13/2009
Tsutomu CHIKAMATSU	04/13/2009
Kazuyuki KOBAYASHI	04/13/2009
Haruhiko YAMAGUCHI	04/13/2009
Kazunori MATSUIWA	04/13/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TDK Corporation			
Street Address:	1-13-1, Nihonbashi			
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku			
City:	Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	103-8272			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12467335

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-6776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 737-6770 mshakur@leydig.com Email: Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Wyand

Address Line 1: 700 Thirteenth Street, N. W.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022785 FRAME: 0396** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	404380		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey A. Wyand			
Total Attachments: 3 source=404380_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=404380_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=404380_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 022785 FRAME: 0397

PAGE

4/005 Fax Server

D: JEFFREY A. WYAND COMPANY: 700 THIRTEENTH STREET, N. W.

PATENT	ASSIGN	IMENT
--------	--------	-------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

05/18/2009 500862027

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

**ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Akio OGAWA	04/13/2009
Tsutumo CHIKAMATSU	04/13/2009
Kazuyuki KOBAYASHI	04/13/2009
Haruhiko YAMAGUCHI	04/13/2009
Kazunori MATSUIWA	04/13/2009

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TDK Corporation		
Street Address:	1-13-1, Nihonbashi		
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	103-8272		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12467335

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(202)737-6776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

(202) 737-6770

Correspondent Name:

mshakur@leydig.com

Address Line 1:

Jeffrey A. Wyand 700 Thirteenth Street, N. W.

Address Line 2:

Suite 300

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

404380

PATENT REEL: 022785 FRAME: 0398 100 42722

USPTO

5/18/2009 5:06:30 PM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

D: JEFFREY A. WYAND COMPANY: 700 THIRTEENTH STREET, N. W.

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jeffrey A. Wyand

Total Attachments: 1

source=404380\_Assignment\_OGAWA-et-al#page1.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 022785 FRAME: 0399** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Akid	Ogawa,	rsutomu C	hikama	itsu, Kaz	zuyuki K	oba	ayashi, Haruhiko '	Yamaguchi,
Kazı	ınori Mat	suiwa						
hereby sell, assign and transfer to								
				TDK Co	rporatio	n		
		called,						and assigns, the
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled							
-	Method and apparatus for testing characteristics of thin-film magnetic head							
-	which v	vas exec	cuted	by th	e unde	rs	igned on	
								Serial No.
		nafter o						
	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;						h are described in	
(iii)	) any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called the Patent);							
		all d: Applica						tutes, or reissues
		nefits of Indus				ti	onal Convent	ion for the Protec-
in thi	s inst	ereby au cument (	the ex	cecuti	on dat	ie :e	above-mentio and/or the f	ned assignee insert iling date and
Patent	t is he s issue ssigne	e any ar	uthori nd all	ized a	nd req aid Le	rue ett	sted that th ers Patent,	e Commissioner of when granted, to
at the divisi	expensional, e	se of sa continua addition	aid As ing, s nal as	ssigne substi ssignm	e, the tute, ents a	or or	ndersigned w reissue pat	ithout charge to but ill execute all ent applications, ngs and provide all
Signed	at							
this /	day	of Ap	ri]			<u> ک</u>	009.	
WITNES	s(ES):					ΙŃ	VENTOR(S):	
			<del></del>	T-1-		-		
						-	Tsutomu	Chikamatsy
							AKIO O	gawa
						-	Haruhiko	Tamaquchi
						•		Matsuiwa
***************************************						•		Kobayashi

**RECORDED: 06/05/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022785 FRAME: 0400